

**Table 1-1 Top 50 Fee Items by Expenditure - 2015/2016
Medical**

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Expenditure	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 2 - 49)	\$216,845,409	6.93%	6.93%
2	16100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 60-69)	\$96,990,880	3.10%	10.03%
3	15300 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 50-59)	\$92,529,669	2.96%	12.98%
4	17100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 70-79)	\$78,256,692	2.50%	15.48%
5	18100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 80+)	\$58,698,150	1.88%	17.36%
6	14033 - ANNUAL COMPLEX CARE MANAGEMENT FEE	\$54,156,585	1.73%	19.09%
7	91000 - PRIMARY BASE FEE	\$44,629,983	1.43%	20.51%
8	2010 - CONSULTATION - OPHTHALMOLOGY	\$37,050,661	1.18%	21.70%
9	632 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV. (OFF.,OUT-PATIENT) PER HOUR	\$32,022,649	1.02%	22.72%
10	8695 - TOMOGRAPHY - BODY SCAN DOUBLE SCAN OR TWO REGIONS	\$31,276,140	1.00%	23.72%
11	90205 - HEMATOLOGY PROFILE	\$28,581,220	0.91%	24.63%
12	13008 - COMMUNITY BASED GP: HOSPITAL VISIT	\$27,950,250	0.89%	25.52%
13	4010 - CONSULTATION, OB&G	\$25,338,998	0.81%	26.33%
14	14050 - GP ANNUAL CHRONIC CARE INCENTIVE-(DIABETES MELLITU	\$25,303,570	0.81%	27.14%
15	510 - CONSULTATION, PAEDIATRICS	\$25,096,210	0.80%	27.94%
16	33010 - CONSULTATION - CARDIOLOGY	\$24,895,631	0.80%	28.74%
17	33374 - COLONOSCOPY - REMOVAL OF POLYP	\$21,620,915	0.69%	29.43%
18	310 - CONSULTATION, INT. MED.	\$21,277,937	0.68%	30.11%
19	650 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV.(HOSP OR INSTITUT) PER 1/2 HR	\$20,455,401	0.65%	30.76%
20	8653 - PELVIC B SCAN - NON-OBSTETRICAL	\$20,206,590	0.65%	31.41%
21	2188 - CATARACT LINEAR EXTRACTION, CONGENITAL, TRAUMATIC	\$19,961,412	0.64%	32.05%
22	7010 - CONSULTATION- GENERAL SURGERY	\$19,747,918	0.63%	32.68%
23	108 - HOSPITAL VISIT	\$19,637,281	0.63%	33.31%
24	630 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV. (OFF.,OUT-PATIENT) PER 1/2 HR	\$18,672,559	0.60%	33.90%
25	1175 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 5 - PER 15 MINS	\$18,102,504	0.58%	34.48%
26	8648 - ABDOMINAL B-SCAN	\$17,941,954	0.57%	35.05%
27	410 - CONSULTATION, NEUROLOGY	\$17,244,160	0.55%	35.60%
28	311 - GIM - COMPLEX CONSULTATION - 3 MEDICAL CONDITIONS	\$17,233,012	0.55%	36.15%
29	22067 - COMPUTERIZED RETINAL NERVE FIBRE LAYER	\$16,732,675	0.53%	36.69%
30	33091 - ECHOCARDIOGRAM-2-D/M MODE	\$16,672,051	0.53%	37.22%
31	51010 - CONSULTATION - ORTHOPAEDICS	\$16,492,620	0.53%	37.75%
32	39 - METHADONE OR BUPRENORPHINE/NALOXONE TREATMENT	\$15,770,632	0.50%	38.25%
33	12100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 0-1)	\$15,208,389	0.49%	38.74%
34	33310 - CONSULTATION - GASTROENTEROLOGY	\$14,808,177	0.47%	39.21%
35	1172 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 2 - PER 15 MINS	\$14,789,574	0.47%	39.68%
36	2090 - INTRAVITREAL INJECTION OF VITREOUS PARACENTESIS	\$14,767,814	0.47%	40.16%
37	652 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV.(HOSP OR INSTITUT) PER 1 HR	\$14,524,836	0.46%	40.62%
38	14052 - GP ANNUAL CHRONIC CARE INCENTIVE-HYPERTENSION	\$14,298,961	0.46%	41.08%
39	197 - SURGICAL ASSISTANCE - OPERATIONS OVER \$529.00	\$13,544,910	0.43%	41.51%
40	92325 - THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE (TSH)	\$13,118,030	0.42%	41.93%
41	120 - INDIVIDUAL COUNSELLING IN OFFICE (AGE 2-49)	\$12,996,798	0.42%	42.34%
42	90790 - URINE COLONY COUNT CULTURE	\$12,575,703	0.40%	42.75%
43	91745 - HEMOGLOBIN, A1C	\$12,375,422	0.40%	43.14%
44	8550 - CHEST X-RAYS - THORACIC VISCERA	\$12,218,651	0.39%	43.53%
45	14104 - DELIVERY AND POST-NATAL CARE (1-14 DAYS IN-HOSP)	\$12,145,277	0.39%	43.92%
46	8010 - CONSULTATION, UROLOGY	\$12,099,681	0.39%	44.31%
47	1174 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 4 - PER 15 MINS	\$11,979,426	0.38%	44.69%
48	1832 - LEVEL II EMERGENCY CARE - NIGHT	\$11,818,271	0.38%	45.07%
49	610 - CONSULTATION, PSYCHIATRY	\$11,590,856	0.37%	45.44%
50	90 - MAJOR TRAY	\$11,238,085	0.36%	45.79%

**Table 1-2 Top 50 Fee Items by Services - 2015/2016
Medical**

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Services	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 2 - 49)	7,049,119	7.13%	7.13%
2	91000 - PRIMARY BASE FEE	3,654,208	3.69%	10.82%
3	90205 - HEMATOLOGY PROFILE	3,357,306	3.39%	14.21%
4	91421 - CREATININE - SERUM/PLASMA	2,923,939	2.96%	17.17%
5	16100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 60-69)	2,714,428	2.74%	19.91%
6	15300 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 50-59)	2,713,344	2.74%	22.66%
7	92100 - POTASSIUM - SERUM/PLASMA	2,233,007	2.26%	24.91%
8	92231 - SODIUM - SERUM/PLASMA	2,175,728	2.20%	27.11%
9	17100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 70-79)	1,937,173	1.96%	29.07%
10	91065 - ALANINE AMINOTRANSFERASE (ALT)	1,839,231	1.86%	30.93%
11	92325 - THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE (TSH)	1,715,979	1.73%	32.67%
12	91707 - GLUCOSE QUANTITATIVE - SERUM/PLASMA	1,513,813	1.53%	34.20%
13	91745 - HEMOGLOBIN, A1C	1,401,124	1.42%	35.61%
14	18100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 80+)	1,263,927	1.28%	36.89%
15	91375 - CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL	1,232,110	1.25%	38.14%
16	91780 - HDL CHOLESTEROL	1,227,527	1.24%	39.38%
17	92350 - TRIGLYCERIDES - SERUM/PLASMA	1,194,744	1.21%	40.58%
18	91645 - FERRITIN, SERUM	1,066,110	1.08%	41.66%
19	90440 - PROTHROMBIN TIME/INR	1,048,840	1.06%	42.72%
20	92390 - URINALYSIS - MACROSCOPIC	1,028,725	1.04%	43.76%
21	91725 - GLUTAMYL TRANSPEPTIDASE (GTP)	1,019,441	1.03%	44.79%
22	91070 - ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE	1,018,371	1.03%	45.82%
23	91210 - ASPARTATE AMINOTRANSFERASE	884,544	0.89%	46.72%
24	91245 - BILIRUBIN, TOTAL - SERUM/PLASMA	804,073	0.81%	47.53%
25	91985 - ALBUMIN CREATININE RATIO (ACR)	731,101	0.74%	48.27%
26	92368 - UREA - SERUM/PLASMA	717,555	0.73%	48.99%
27	91040 - ALBUMIN, SERUM/PLASMA	703,893	0.71%	49.70%
28	1105 - ANESTHESIA FOR CATARACT SURGERY-PER 1 MIN	689,733	0.70%	50.40%
29	39 - METHADONE OR BUPRENORPHINE/NALOXONE TREATMENT	682,128	0.69%	51.09%
30	15130 - URINALYSIS - SCREENING	675,637	0.68%	51.77%
31	90790 - URINE COLONY COUNT CULTURE	641,162	0.65%	52.42%
32	108 - HOSPITAL VISIT	625,876	0.63%	53.06%
33	91326 - CALCIUM - TOTAL, SERUM/PLASMA	585,747	0.59%	53.65%
34	44 - MINI TRAY FEE	548,721	0.55%	54.20%
35	43 - ANTICOAGULATION THERAPY BY TELEPHONE	522,038	0.53%	54.73%
36	13008 - COMMUNITY BASED GP: HOSPITAL VISIT	513,547	0.52%	55.25%
37	92395 - URINALYSIS - MICROSCOPIC	512,066	0.52%	55.77%
38	93120 - E.C.G. TRACING, WITHOUT INTERPRETATION (TECHNICAL)	505,635	0.51%	56.28%
39	91300 - C - REACTIVE PROTEIN	491,856	0.50%	56.78%
40	1175 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 5 - PER 15 MINS	472,420	0.48%	57.25%
41	14076 - GP ATTACHMENT TELEPHONE MANAGEMENT FEE	460,590	0.47%	57.72%
42	33018 - ECG INTERPRETATION ONLY-(CARDIOLOGY)	457,725	0.46%	58.18%
43	12100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 0-1)	447,051	0.45%	58.63%
44	1172 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 2 - PER 15 MINS	441,784	0.45%	59.08%
45	92007 - FECAL IMMUNOCHEMICAL TEST(FIT)-COLLECTION ONLY	432,693	0.44%	59.52%
46	92006 - FECAL IMMUNOCHEMICAL TEST (FIT)-ANALYSIS ONLY	397,201	0.40%	59.92%
47	2010 - CONSULTATION - OPHTHALMOLOGY	395,194	0.40%	60.32%
48	91415 - CREATINE KINASE (PHOSPHOKINASE)	388,412	0.39%	60.71%
49	92450 - VITAMIN B12	378,960	0.38%	61.09%
50	91235 - BICARBONATE - SERUM/PLASMA	367,770	0.37%	61.47%